Docket No. 50-412

Mr. J.D. Sieber, Vice President Nuclear Group Duquesne Light Company Post Office Box 4 Simppingport, Pennsylvania 15077

DISTRIBUTION Docket ile NRC & Local PDRs SVarga BBoger JSto1z SNorris PTam OGC-Rockville EJordan BGrimes ACRS(10)

Dear Mr. Sieber:

SUBJECT: CERTIFICATION - BEAVER VALLEY, UNIT 2, RADIOACTIVE LIQUID WASTE EQUIPMENT AND PIPING (TAC 68861)

In your letter dated July 6, 1988, you requested that we certify the radioactive liquid waste equipment and associated piping as a water pollution control system necessary to comply with respective Beaver Valley Power Station liquid waste Federal and State discharge permits.

We have reviewed your request and note that the subject equipment has been evaluated in the Safety Evaluation Report (NUREG 1057). We are satisfied that a certificate can be issued (enclosed) to the effect that the subject equipment and associated piping are installed for abating or controlling radioactive water pollutants.

Copies of your request and this response will be available for inspection at the Local Public Document Room (B.F. Jones Memorial Library, 663 Franklin Avenue, Aliquippa, Pennsylvania 15001) and at the Commission's Public Document Room at 1717 H Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20555.

Sincerely.

Original signed by Peter S. Tam, Project Manager Project Directorate I-4 Division of Reactor Projects I/II

Enc' re: as stated

cc w/enclosure

See next page

LA:PDI-4 PM: PDI-4 PD:PDI-4 OGC* PTan :d1651 Shorris * JStolz * 08/11/88 08,24/88

08/ /88 08/24/88 CUMMINGHAM 08/2/88

*See previous concurrence

Mr. J. Seiber Duquesne Light Company

cc:

Jay E. Silberg, Esquire Shaw, Pittman, Fotts and Trowbridge 2300 N Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20037

Kerny Grada, Manager Nuclear Safety Duquesne Light Company P. O. Box 4 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

William Lacey, Manager Nuclear Operations Department Post Office Box 4 Duquesne Light Company Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

John A. Lee, Esquire
Duquesne Light Company
One Oxford Centre
301 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15279

W.F. Carmichael, Commissioner Department of Labor 1800 Washington Street East Charleston, West Virginia 25305

John D. Borrows Director, Utilities Department Public Utilities Commission 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573 Beaver Valley Power Station Units 1 8 2

Bureau of Radiation Protection
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Resources
ATTN: R. Janati
Post Office Box 2063
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Mayor of the Borrough of Shippingport Fost Office Box 3 Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

Ashley C. Schannauer
Assistant City Solicitor
City of Pittsburgh
313 City-County Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219

Regional Administrator, Region I U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Resident Inspector
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Port Office Box 181
Shippingport, Pennsylvania 15077

Director, Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency Post Office Box 3321 Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-3321

DUQUEMSE LIGHT COMPANY, ET.AL. BEAVER VALLEY POWER STATION UNIT NO. 2 DOCKET NO. 50-412 RADIOACTIVE POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITIES

The nuclear Regulatory Commission hereby certifies as follows:

- a) that it has assumined the licensee's submittal dated July 6, 1988, which describes the radioactive liquid waste equipment and piping which have been constructed at the Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2; and
- b) that such equipment and piping, as designed, are in furtherance of the purpose of abating and controlling radioactive water pollutants or contaminants resulting from the generation of electricity at the Beaver Valley Power Station, Unit 2.

For the Nuclear Regulatory Commission

John F. Stolz, Director Project Directorate 1-4

Divison of Reactor Projects I/II

DATED: August 30, 1988